Equipped With All Controls For Quick Installation
An Instantaneous Heater For Industrial Applications
The Hubbell CR model is a highly reliable and easily
maintained heater designed for continuous operation in
a commercial or industrial application.  Each heater is
constructed to meet the specific requirements of your
system and is available in a full array of operating controls,
materials, and design styles. Its compact, highly efficient

A model number in and of itself does not reflect any
optional equipment selected.
Model Number Designation
5
Solve for the unknown using the formulas stated below.
Variables To Solve For:
1. KW Requirement:
 GPM x  °F∆T x 0.1465 =  KW
2. Temperature Rise:
KW x 6.824 ÷  GPM =  °F∆T
3. Flow Rate:
KW x 6.824 ÷  °F∆T =  GPM
Example:
Model CR Sizing Information
Model CR225SST4 is 225 KW at 480 V 3 Φ.
Step 3
Choose the voltage and phase power supply available.
Note the total amperage draw of the unit and verify
availability.
Step 1
Step 2
Choose the CR model with the KW rating which
meets the peak demand (GPM) of your system.
Electrical
KW x 1000
Volts
= Amps 1 Φ
KW x 1000
Volts ÷ 1.73 = Amps 3 Φ
Note:
Each branch circuit in the CR Model is typically rated at a
maximum of 48 Amps and each circuit is typically operated
as an independent temperature step.
225 x 1000
480
469 ÷ 1.73 = 271 Amps Total
271 ÷ 48 Amps max circuit rating = 5.6
Round up to 6 for the number of heating load temperature steps
Metric Conversions
Liters x 0.2641 = Gallons
Gallons x 3.79 = Liters
Gallons x 0.003785 = m3
m3 x 264.2 = Gallons
1°C ∆T = 1.8°F ∆T
°F = (°C x 1.8) + 32
°C = (°F - 32) x 0.556
psi x 0.06896 = Bar
Bar x 14.5 = psi
psi x 6.86 = kPa
kPa x 0.1456 = psi
Lbs x 0.4536 = Kg
Kg x 2.2 = Lbs
Watts/Sq.Cm. x 6.4 = Watts/Sq.In.
Watts/Sq.In. x 0.155 = Watts/Sq.Cm.
JOB NAME
REPRESENTATIVE
ENGINEER
CONTRACTOR
Master Specification: Model CR
GENERAL
Provide a quantity of  packaged type instantaneous electric circulation heater(s) Model No.
 as manufactured by HUBBELL Electric Heater Co., Stratford, CT. The pressure vessel
section, including the electrical control panel, shall be mounted on structural supports and be suitably insulated,
jacketed, painted, and provided with proper lifting lugs. The entire unit is to be packaged ready for plumbing and
electrical service connections and shall bear the UL listing mark certifying the entire unit.
PRESSURE VESSEL
The pressure vessel shall be all welded Type 304 Stainless Steel. (  Optional Specifications: Carbon steel,
galvanized steel, Type 316L Stainless Steel, 90/10 Copper-nickel, Copper-silicon ) and rated for a maximum allowable